
 
 

 
 
 

Central Western Dressage Group 
McDOWELL’S HERBAL TREATMENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Official and Closed Unrestricted 
12th & 13th October 2024 

 

R E S U L T S  
 
 

 
Closed Unrestricted Prep 1- HORSE 

Place 
Bridle 
number Rider Horse Score 

Young 
Rider 

1 9617 Debbi Smith PICCADILLY STREET 76  

2 9838 Hayden Marr EBONY OF WINTERWOOD 70.667 YR 

3 2521 Claudia Pring CILDARA KINGS TULLIA 63  

4 9784 Kasandra Wythes DONNY 62.667  
 

 
Closed Unrestricted Prep 2 – HORSE 

Place Bridle Rider Horse Score YR* 

1 9838 Hayden Marr EBONY OF WINTERWOOD 71 YR 

2 9617 Debbi Smith PICCADILLY STREET 70.5  

3 2521 Claudia Pring CILDARA KINGS TULLIA 63.833 YR 

4 9784 Kasandra Wythes DONNY 52  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

OVERALL CHAMPION Closed Unrestricted Preparatory Championship - OPEN 

Bridle Rider Horse 
Score 
P1 

Pl. 
P1 

Points 
P1 

Score 
P2 

Pl 
P2 

Points 
P2 

Total 
Points 

Overall 
Pl 

9617 
Debbi 
Smith 

PICCADILLY 
STREET 76 1 30 70.5 2 29 59 1 

9784 
Kasandra 
Wythes DONNY 62.667 3 28 52 4 27 55 2 

 

* YR indicates nominated for Young Rider Championship - Not eligible for Open Novice championship or Overall Pony Championship 
 

  



 
 
 
 
 
Closed Unrestricted Prelim 1.1 – HORSE 

BridleNumber Rider Horse DRPlace1 DRPlace2 DRPlace3 DRPlace4 DRPlace5 
Avg 
Good 

Overall 
pl 

6730 Kate Whitaker GEMLANE SAPHHIRE 2 3 0 0 0 67.7 1 

5900 Jessica Dodd SATURNO 5 1 0 0 0 67.5 2 

9527 
Josephine 
Drummond I THOUGHT SO 3 2 0 0 0 67.5 

3 

9617 Debbi Smith PICCADILLY STREET 1 5 0 0 0 66.9 4 

8315 Hayden Marr 
GREENMOOR 
DOLCETTO 4 7 0 0 0 66.2 

5 

10037 Beth Maclean ZOE 6 6 0 0 0 65.9 6 

9168 Olivia Holland 
HOLLANDS FIRST 
CLASS 7 4 0 0 0 65.6 

7 

4422 Alexandra Wolters SARABI 8 8 0 0 0 61.4 8 

9784 Kasandra Wythes DONNY 9 9 0 0 0 54.9 9 

 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
Closed Unrestricted Prelim 1.2 – HORSE 

Bridle Rider Horse 
Score 
1.2 Pl. 1.2 

Points 
1.2 

Score 
1.3 Pl 1.3 

Points 
1.3 

Total 
Points 

Overall 
pl 

6730 Kate Whitaker GEMLANE SAPHHIRE 67.7 1 30 68.304 2 29 59 1 

9527 
Josephine 
Drummond I THOUGHT SO 67.5 3 28 70 1 30 58 2 

9617 Debbi Smith PICCADILLY STREET 66.9 4 27 68.125 3 28 55 3 

5900 Jessica Dodd SATURNO 67.5 2 29 67.054 7 24 53 4 

8315 Hayden Marr 
GREENMOOR 
DOLCETTO 66.2 5 26 67.679 4 27 53 5 

10037 Beth Maclean ZOE 65.9 6 25 67.589 5 26 51 6 

9168 Olivia Holland HOLLANDS FIRST CLASS 65.6 7 24 67.411 6 25 49 7 

4422 Alexandra Wolters SARABI 61.4 8 23 62.946 8 23 46 8 

9784 Kasandra Wythes DONNY 54.9 9 22 54.464 9 22 44 9 

6169 Anneliese Huyser TWIN RIVERS ISTARI SCR        SCR 

  



 
 
 
 
 
Closed Unrestricted - Preliminary 1.1 PONY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Closed Unrestricted - Preliminary 1.2 PONY 

   



 
 
 
 
 
 

OVERALL CHAMPION Closed Unrestricted Preliminary OPEN 

Bridle Rider Horse 
Score 
1.2 Pl. 1.2 

Points 
1.2 

Score 
1.3 Pl 1.3 

Points 
1.3 

Total 
Points 

Overall 
pl 

6730 
Kate 
Whitaker 

GEMLANE 
SAPHHIRE 67.7 1 30 68.304 2 29 59 1 

9527 
Josephine 
Drummond I THOUGHT SO 67.5 3 28 70 1 30 58 2 

 

 * YR indicates nominated for Young Rider Championship - Not eligible for Open Novice championship or Overall Pony Championship 
 

 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
Closed Unrestricted Novice 2.1 – HORSE 

Place 
Bridle 
number Rider Horse Score 

Young 
Rider 

1 6730 Kate Whitaker GEMLANE SAPHHIRE 65.385  

2 6673 Sarah Ryan WINDRA ROCARDO 63.654  

3 3979 Josephine Drummond DOUGAL O REILLY 62.981  

4 123 Emily Cotterill GORGEOUS GEORGE 59.808  

      

      

SCR 2053 Jane Thompson GOONAMURRAH BAILEY   

 

 

Closed Unrestricted Novice 2.1 - PONY 

Place 
Bridle 
number Rider Horse Score  

1 P2939 Hayden Marr MONTANA BRAVEHEART 64.712 YR 

2 P1262 Aaliyah Haynes LANGTREE SAVANNAH 64.519 YR 

3 P2982 Sophia Coombes KENDA PARK BRASS KNUCKLES 60.673 YR 

 

* YR indicates nominated for Young Rider Championship - Not eligible for Open Novice championship or Overall Pony Championship 
  



 
 
 
 
 
Closed Unrestricted Novice 2.2- HORSE 

Place 
Bridle 
number Rider Horse Score 

Young 
Rider 

1 6673 Sarah Ryan WINDRA ROCARDO 65.703  

2 3979 Josephine Drummond DOUGAL O REILLY 64.453  

3 8724 Emily Cotterill GORGEOUS GEORGE 63.906  

4 6730 Kate Whitaker GEMLANE SAPHHIRE 63.125  

      

      

SCR 2053 Jane Thompson GOONAMURRAH BAILEY   

 

 

Closed Unrestricted Novice 2.2- PONY 

Place 
Bridle 
number Rider Horse Score 

Young 
Rider 

1 P2939 Hayden Marr MONTANA BRAVEHEART 64.453 YR 

2 P2982 Sophia Coombes 
KENDA PARK BRASS 
KNUCKLES 63.359 YR 

3 P1262 Aaliyah Haynes LANGTREE SAVANNAH 60.625 YR 

 

 

 

* YR indicates nominated for Young Rider Championship - Not eligible for Open Novice championship or Overall Pony Championship 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Closed Unrestricted Novice Championship - OPEN 

Bridle Rider Horse 
Score 
2.1 

Pl. 
2.1 

Points 
2.1 

Score 
2.2 

Pl 
2.2 

Points 
2.2 

Total 
Points 

Overall 
pl 

6673 Sarah Ryan WINDRA ROCARDO 63.654 2 29 65.703 1 30 59 1 

6730 Kate Whitaker GEMLANE SAPHHIRE 65.385 1 30 63.125 4 27 57 2 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

Official Competitive 1.2 HORSE 

Place 
Bridle 
number Rider Horse Score 

Young 
Rider 

1 443 Sue Walker FIORELLI 76.339  

2 5447 Sarah Farraway FIREMAN 69.286  

3 6400 Toby Farraway DARTAGNAN W 65.714 YR 

4 4977 Annabel Sim EBL HEIRESS 53.929  

      

 9911 Jodi Spencer So Bret Taking Ret  

 

 

 

Official Competitive Preliminary 1.2 - PONY 

Place 
Bridle 
number Rider Horse Score  

1 P1049 Phoebe Marr KOLBEACH CAT IN THE HAT 73.571 YR 

2 P9681 Phoebe Marr CHERRINGTON MUSIC MAN 72.768 YR 

3 P219 Sarah Barclay ESPERANZA VALENTINA 67.5  

4 P903 Ella Weaven IMPACT HOLLYWOOD 57.143  
 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

Official Competitive Preliminary 1.3 HORSE 

Place Bridle Rider Horse Score 
Young 
Rider 

1 443 Sue Walker FIORELLI 71.563  

2 6400 Toby Farraway DARTAGNAN W 66.979  

3 5447 Sarah Farraway FIREMAN 66.667  

4 4977 Annabel Sim EBL HEIRESS 57.292 YR 

 

 

Official Competitive Preliminary 1.3 PONY 

Place 
Bridle 
number Rider Horse Score 

Young 
Rider 

1 P9681 Phoebe Marr CHERRINGTON MUSIC MAN 71.563 YR 

2 P1049 Phoebe Marr KOLBEACH CAT IN THE HAT 68.125 YR 

3 P219 Sarah Barclay ESPERANZA VALENTINA 67.396  

 P903 Ella Weaven IMPACT HOLLYWOOD Ret  
 

 
* YR indicates nominated for Young Rider Championship - Not eligible for CUR preliminary championship or Overall Pony Championship 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Official Competive Preliminary Championship – OPEN 

Bridle Rider Horse 
Score 
1.2 Pl. 1.2 

Points 
1.2 

Score 
1.3 Pl 1.3 

Points 
1.3 

Total 
Points 

Overall 
pl 

443 Sue Walker FIORELLI 76.339 1 30 71.563 1 30 60 1 

5447 Sarah Farraway FIREMAN 69.286 2 29 66.667 3 28 57 2 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Official Competitive Novice 2.2- HORSE 

Place Bridle Rider Horse YR* Score 

1 1283 Sarah Farraway COORAMIN SHINE  71.563 

2 443 Sue Walker FIORELLI  69.453 

3 6673 Sarah Ryan WINDRA ROCARDO  65.781 

4 6400 Toby Farraway DARTAGNAN W  64.844 

5 7562 Anna Pappas 
PARAMYTHIE 
BENNELONG  62.578 

 

 

 
Official Competitive Novice 2.2 PONY 

Place Bridle Rider Horse YR* Score 

1 P2939 Hayden Marr MONTANA BRAVEHEART  68.75 

2 P282 
Sophia 
Coombes BAMBOROUGH JONAS YR 68.281 

3 P219 Sarah Barclay ESPERANZA VALENTINA  65.859 

4 P625 Jade Haynes CHERATON CAESAR  65.078 

 

* YR indicates rider has elected to ride for the Overall Young Rider champion (Not eligible for Prelim or Pony Champion)  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Official Competitive Novice 2.3- HORSE 

Place Bridle Rider Horse YR* Score 

1 443 Sue Walker FIORELLI  72.857 

2 1283 Sarah Farraway COORAMIN SHINE  72.571 

3 6673 Sarah Ryan WINDRA ROCARDO  62.714 

4 6400 Toby Farraway DARTAGNAN W  61.857 

5 7562 Anna Pappas 
PARAMYTHIE 
BENNELONG  59.429 

 

 

 
Official Competitive Novice 2.3 PONY 

Place Bridle Rider Horse YR* Score 

1 P2939 Hayden Marr MONTANA BRAVEHEART  67.786 

2 P219 Sarah Barclay ESPERANZA VALENTINA  65.643 

3 P282 Sophia Coombes BAMBOROUGH JONAS YR 64.286 

4 P625 Jade Haynes CHERATON CAESAR  59.786 

 

* YR indicates rider has elected to ride for the Overall Young Rider champion (Not eligible for Prelim or Pony Champion) 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Official Competitive Novice OPEN 

Bridle Rider Horse 
Score 
2.3 

Pl. 
2.3 

Points 
2.3 

Score 
2.2 

Pl 
2.2 

Points 
2.2 

Total 
Points 

Overall 
pl 

1283 
Sarah 
Farraway COORAMIN SHINE 72.571 2 29 71.563 1 30 59 1 

443 Sue Walker FIORELLI 72.857 1 30 69.453 2 29 59 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 * YR indicates rider has elected to ride for the Overall Young Rider champion  

(Not eligible for Prelim or Pony Champion) 

  



 
 
 
 
 
Official Competitive Elementary 3.2 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 7051 Amy Caldwell ARRAKIE JUSTICE  62.25 

2 P625 Jade Haynes CHERATON CEASAR  60.75 

3 P282 Sophia Coombes BAMBOROUGH JONAS  57.63 

4 4208 Olivia Holland MALLYON HILLS WENZEL  52.13 

 

 

 

 

Official Competitive Elementary 3.3 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 7051 Amy Caldwell ARRAKIE JUSTICE  61.098 

2 P625 Jade Haynes CHERATON CEASAR  57.500 

3 4208 Olivia Holland MALLYON HILLS WENZEL  54.939 

     52.13 

 P282 Sophia Coombes BAMBOROUGH JONAS  wdr 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Official Competitive Elementary - OPEN 

 

Bridle Rider Horse 3.2  3.3   
Overall 
pl 

7051 Amy Caldwell ARRAKIE JUSTICE 62.250  61.098   1 

P625 Jade Haynes CHERATON CEASAR 60.750  57.500   2 

 

 

 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Official Competitive Medium 4.2 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 P247 Heather Modra AMADORA FJ  67.095 

2 9656 Elizabeth Dawes APH WITCHCCRAFT  58.986 

3 P2534 Melinda Floyd TYWTSOG COCH  53.649 

 

 

 

 

Official Competitive Medium 4.3 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 P247 Heather Modra AMADORA FJ  70.128 

2 9656 Elizabeth Dawes APH WITCHCCRAFT  59.936 

3 P2534 Melinda Floyd TYWTSOG COCH  57.308 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
Official Competitive Medium - OPEN 

 

Bridle Rider Horse 4.2  4.2 
Overall 
pl 

P247 Heather Modra AMADORA FJ 67.095  70.128 1 

9656 Elizabeth Dawes APH WITCHCCRAFT 58.986  59.936 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Official Competitive Advanced 5.2 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 7232 Annabelle Warren FAIRVIEW SONG  60.724 

2 8727 Ann-maree Bergan INGLESIDE TRADEMARK  51.184 

 

 

 

 

Official Competitive Advanced 5.3 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 7232 Annabelle Warren FAIRVIEW SONG  63.78 

2 8727 Ann-maree Bergan INGLESIDE TRADEMARK  57.23 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
Official Competitive Medium - OPEN 

 

Bridle Rider Horse 5.2  5.3 
Overall 
pl 

7232 Annabelle Warren FAIRVIEW SONG 60.724  63.78 1 

8727 Ann-maree Bergan INGLESIDE TRADEMARK 51.184  57.23 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Official Competitive Intermediate I 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 5287 Darcey Eyb SIR VERSACE  61.544 

2 4100 Diana Tremain BRIDGFORD OOPSIE  61.324 

3 5100 Diana Tremain BRIDGFORD ROCK ON R  57.500 

 

 

 

 

Official Competitive Prix St George 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 5287 Darcey Eyb SIR VERSACE  64.191 

2 4100 Diana Tremain BRIDGFORD OOPSIE  63.235 

3 5100 Diana Tremain BRIDGFORD ROCK ON R  61.250 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Official Competitive FEI Champion 

 

Bridle Rider Horse Inter I  PSG 
Overall 
pl 

5287 Darcey Eyb SIR VERSACE 61.544  64.191 1 

4100 Diana Tremain BRIDGFORD OOPSIE 61.324  63.235 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Para Equestrian 11 AW1-23 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 8090 Marnie Clapham APH BELLISIMA  66.00 

 

 

 

 

Para Equestrian 11 AW2-23 

Place Bridle Rider Horse  Score 

1 8090 Marnie Clapham APH BELLISIMA  69.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Para Equestrian Champion 

 

Bridle Rider Horse AW1-23  AW2-23 
Overall 
pl 

8090 Marnie Clapham APH BELLISIMA 66.00  69.00 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Overall Young Rider Championship 

 

Bridle Rider Horse Level 
Score 
Test 1 

Score 
Test 2 

Total 
score 
over 2 
tests 

Overall 
place 

P9681 Phoebe Marr CHERRINGTON MUSIC MAN OC Prelim 72.768 71.563 144.331 1 

P1049 Phoebe Marr KOLBEACH CAT IN THE HAT OC Prelim 73.571 68.125 141.696 2 

9838 Hayden Marr EBONY OF WINTERWOOD CUR Prep 70.667 71 141.667 3 

P2982 Sophia Coombes KENDA PARK BRASS KNUCKLES CUR Prelim 69.8 69.286 139.086 4 

P2938 Phoebe Marr KOLBEACH ARISTOCAT CUR Prelim 66.3 72.679 138.979 5 

P1262 Aaliyah Haynes LANGTREE SAVANNAH CUR Prelim 65.6 72.679 138.279 6 

P282 Sophia Coombes BAMBOROUGH JONAS OC Novice 68.281 64.286 132.567 7 

P2939 Hayden Marr MONTANA BRAVEHEART CUR Novice 64.712 64.453 129.165 8 

2521 Claudia Pring CILDARA KINGS TULLIA CUR Prep 63 63.833 126.833 9 

P1262 Aaliyah Haynes LANGTREE SAVANNAH CUR Novice 64.519 60.625 125.144 10 

P2982 Sophia Coombes KENDA PARK BRASS KNUCKLES CUR Novice 60.673 63.359 124.032 11 

4977 Annabel Sim EBL HEIRESS OC Prelim 53.929 57.292 111.221 12 

 

 
** Open to nominated Young Riders competing from Prep-Novice** 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Overall Pony Championship 

 

Bridle Rider Horse Level Score Test 1 
Score 
Test 2 

Total 
score 
over 2 
tests 

Overall 
place 

P2939 Hayden Marr MONTANA BRAVEHEART OC Novice 68.75 67.786 136.536 1 

P219 Sarah Barclay ESPERANZA VALENTINA OC Prelim 67.5 67.396 134.896 2 

P9219 Sarah Barclay ESPERANZA VALENTINA OC Novice 65.859 65.643 131.502 3 

P625 Jade Haynes CHERATON CAESAR OC Novice 65.078 59.786 124.864 4 

P739 Jacqueline Rizzo PRETTY VALE PUFF AND STUFF CUR Prelim   SCR  

P903 Ella Weaven IMPACT HOLLYWOOD OC Prelim 57.143 RET RET  
 

 

** Open to nominated ponies competing from Prep-Novice** 
 


